

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 04/25/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 07-1W3404
LOCATION 07-LA-110-22.4/30.3

IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS

PAGE 1
04/29/13
CONTRACT CODE 'B '
33 CONTRACT ITEMS

METH DECK, SPALL REPAIR, JOINT SEAL, A FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 11 FUND TOTAL HM3 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 160

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 1,785,032.70 AMOUNT OVER 437,305.24 PERCENT OVER EST 24.50

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	2,222,337.94	1	PETERSON CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 1792 KAISER AVENUE IRVINE CA 92614 949 252-0441 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266
2	3,091,367.70	3	J MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO INC 10641 FULTON COURT RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730 909 944-1037 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00676575 FAX 909 944-3112
3	3,303,303.00	2	TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA INC 1310 W 23RD ST TEMPE AZ 85282 602 437-1711 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00615058 FAX 602 437-1821

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

07-1W3404
07-LA-110-2
04/25/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
04/29/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ABRASIVE BLASTING RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 1, 7 AND 10 THRU 12
	O C STRIPING ORANGE CA	ITEMS 27 THRU 31
	SHOTCRETE SYSTEMS SYLMAR CA	ITEM 26

07-1W3404
07-LA-110-2
04/25/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
04/29/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ABRASIVE BLASTING SERVICE RIVERSIDE CA	STRIPING REMOVAL
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS LONG BEACH CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	GERDAU SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	REBAR
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	AREA SIGNS
	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING SERVICE ORANGE CA	STRIPE PLACE
	SHOTCRETE SYSTEMS FYLMAR CA	SHOTCRETE

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	ITEMS 27 THRU 31
	MALLARD CONSTRUCTION INC ORANGE CA	ITEM 3
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMECULA CA	ITEMS 2, 3
	SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA TILE & HOME CENTER NEWHALL CA	ITEM 21

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-1W3404
07-LA-110-2
04/25/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
04/29/13

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 VELARDE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION INC
 SAN FERNANDO CA

ITEMS 6, 19, 20

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,100.00	3,100.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,600.00	20,600.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	164,000.00	164,000.00
4	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,340.00	1,340.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	650.00	650.00
6	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,280.00	2,280.00
7	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	7,300	1.25	9,125.00
8	150100	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
9	150310	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	1	470.00	470.00
10	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	8,220	1.06	8,713.20
11	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,400	2.50	3,500.00
12	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,000	1.25	1,250.00
13	153223	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	1	660.00	660.00
14	153225	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	286,102	.12	34,332.24
15 (F)	153233	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	286,102	.30	85,830.60
16	153234	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	3,575	43.00	153,725.00
17	153531	ACCESS OPENING, SOFFIT	EA	1	1,440.00	1,440.00
18	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	222,000.00	222,000.00
19	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	764	1,300.00	993,200.00
20	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	CF	486	162.00	78,732.00
21 (F)	044240	ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT (TILES)	SQFT	364	44.00	16,016.00
22	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	1,967	25.30	49,765.10
23	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	46	27.00	1,242.00
24	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	177	28.60	5,062.20
25	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	2,334	54.00	126,036.00
26	530100	SHOTCRETE	CY	43	1,640.00	70,520.00
27	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	15,400	1.08	16,632.00
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,400	7.00	9,800.00
29	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	7,920	.88	6,969.60
30	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	670	4.10	2,747.00
31	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	310	5.00	1,550.00
32	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,050.00	1,050.00
33	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	119,000.00	119,000.00
					TOTAL	2,222,337.94

07-1W3404
 07-LA-110-2
 04/25/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 6
 04/29/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,000.00	3000.00	7,000.00	7000.00
2	25,000.00	25000.00	22,000.00	22000.00
3	170,000.00	170000.00	248,936.00	248936.00
4	2,500.00	2500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
5	3,000.00	3000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
6	5,500.00	5500.00	2,800.00	2800.00
7	1.20	8760.00	1.25	9125.00
8	7,000.00	7000.00	11,000.00	11000.00
9	2,200.00	2200.00	500.00	500.00
10	.95	7809.00	1.10	9042.00
11	2.20	3080.00	3.00	4200.00
12	1.20	1200.00	1.00	1000.00
13	2,200.00	2200.00	500.00	500.00
14	.10	28610.20	.25	71525.50
15	.25	71525.50	.25	71525.50
16	60.00	214500.00	67.00	239525.00
17	8,000.00	8000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
18	530,000.00	530000.00	150,000.00	150000.00
19	1,150.00	878600.00	1,250.00	955000.00
20	200.00	97200.00	180.00	87480.00
21	60.00	21840.00	30.00	10920.00
22	15.00	29505.00	23.00	45241.00
23	40.00	1840.00	25.00	1150.00
24	30.00	5310.00	25.00	4425.00
25	28.00	65352.00	75.00	175050.00
26	17,800.00	765400.00	19,000.00	817000.00
27	.90	13860.00	1.20	18480.00
28	6.00	8400.00	5.80	8120.00
29	.80	6336.00	.90	7128.00
30	3.50	2345.00	8.00	5360.00
31	4.50	1395.00	17.00	5270.00
32	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1000.00
33	100,000.00	100000.00	300,000.00	300000.00
TOT		3,091,367.70		3,303,303.00